m National Longitudinal Study of Adolescent Health: Wave 4 In-Home Questionnaire

National Center for Pa renting AttltUdeS
Family & Marriage Research

Unweighted

Variable .
Frequencies

R dent
espondents Name

Restricted

1,282
1,755

All Respondents HAMH9

28
10,394

11,185

H4PG8 173
40

174

Female respondents reporting at least one
pregnancy, or male respondents reporting
getting at least one person pregnant

5,938
1,484
216
145
69

Respondents who report biological, step-,
foster, and/or adoptive children in the

household H4KK15A

7,824
16

6,550
1,036
141
78

52

Respondents who report biological, step-,
foster, and/or adoptive children in the
household

H4KK15B

7,824
11

461
668
1,548
2,450
2,728
10
7,824
12

Respondents who report biological, step-,
foster, and/or adoptive children in the
household

H4KK15C

o)




Unweighted

Frequencies

Variable
Respondents
Name Restricted

349

653

Respondents who report biological, step-, 1,444
foster, and/or adoptive children in the H4KK15D 2,701
household 2,705

11

7,824

14

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-04. The
opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research
website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu



