

## National Longitudinal Study of Adolescent Health: Wave 4 In-Home Questionnaire Parenting Attitudes

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
Including any children you may already have, how many children, in total, do you intend to have? Respondent should include children he or she intends to adopt or foster.	0 0 children 1 1 child 10 10 children	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	Н4МН9	1,282 1,755
Thinking back to the time just before this pregnancy with (1ST CHILD), did you want to have a child then?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know	Female respondents reporting at least one pregnancy, or male respondents reporting getting at least one person pregnant	Section 1X:	H4PG8	10,394 11,185 173 40 174
HOW MUCH DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS? I am happy in my role as a parent.	1 Strongly agree 2 Agree 3 Neither agree nor disagree 4 Disagree 5 Strongly disagree 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Respondents who report biological, step-, foster, and/or adoptive children in the household	Section 20b: Children & Parenting	H4KK15A	5,938 1,484 216 145 69 9 7,824
I feel close to my child(ren).	1 Strongly agree 2 Agree 3 Neither agree nor disagree 4 Disagree 5 Strongly disagree 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Respondents who report biological, step-, foster, and/or adoptive children in the household	Section 20b: Children & Parenting	Н4КК15В	6,550 1,036 141 78 52 9 7,824
The major source of stress in my life is my child(ren).	1 Strongly agree 2 Agree 3 Neither agree nor disagree 4 Disagree 5 Strongly disagree 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Respondents who report biological, step-, foster, and/or adoptive children in the household	Section 20b: Children & Parenting	H4KK15C	461 668 1,548 2,450 2,728 10 7,824

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
parent.	1 Strongly agree 2 Agree 3 Neither agree nor disagree 4 Disagree 5 Strongly disagree 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Respondents who report biological, step-, foster, and/or adoptive children in the household	Section 20b: Children & Parenting	H4KK15D	349 653 1,444 2,701 2,705 11 7,824

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-04. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu